

15.02.2024: xəbər

Khazar University staff participates in Kickoff Event of ERASMUS+ 3E-Partnership project

On January 23-26, 2024, Dr. Jeyhun Mammadov, the Dean of the School of Economics and Management, and Dr. Fakhranda Afandiyeva, the Dean of the School of Science and Engineering, participated in the official Kickoff Event of the recently funded Erasmus+ CBHE project titled "European Energy Efficiency towards Mutually Reinforcing Partnership with Azerbaijan, Georgia, and Ukraine - 3E-Partnership" at the Business and Technology University (BTU) in Tbilisi, Georgia.

The meeting encompassed exploring ongoing international projects at BTU, delving into the core objectives and strategies of the 3E-Partnership project, detailing specific tasks and responsibilities, outlining expected outcomes and deliverables, discussing management techniques and tools employed for effective project administration, reviewing initial steps and activities planned for implementation, and addressing the financial aspects associated with the 3E-Partnership.

Additionally, representatives of Khazar University and partner Universities delivered presentations highlighting their international projects and potential in energy-related education and research.

The goal of the 3E-Partnership project is to modernize and empower higher education institutions in Azerbaijan, Georgia, and Ukraine while enhancing their capacities for energy resilience and cross-regional cooperation. To accomplish this objective, the project focuses on two main pillars:

- Collaboratively designing curriculum enhancements in energy efficiency to develop modern competencies.
- Facilitating the creation of collaboration and networking structures for Energy Labs and a Green Network among the participating HEIs.

By emphasizing these pillars, the project aims to foster innovation and sustainable development within the educational and developmental frameworks of the target countries.

Əməkdaşlar ERASMUS+ 3E-Tərəfdaşlıq Layihəsinin açılış tədbirində

2024-cü il yanvarın 23-26-da Xəzər Universiteti İqtisadiyyat və menecment fakültəsinin dekanı Dr. Ceyhun Məmmədov və Təbiət elmləri və mühəndislik fakültəsinin dekanı Dr. Fəxrəndə Əfəndiyeva Gürcüstanın Tiflis şəhərində Biznes və Texnologiya Universitetində (BTU) “Azərbaycan, Gürcüstan və Ukrayna ilə Tərəfdaşlığın Qarşılıqlı Gücləndirilməsi İstiqamətində Avropa Enerji Effektivliyi - 3E-Tərəfdaşlıq” adlı Erasmus+ CBHE layihəsinin rəsmi açılış tədbirində iştirak ediblər.

İclas BTU-da davam edən beynəlxalq layihələrin tədqiqini, 3E-Tərəfdaşlıq layihəsinin əsas məqsəd və strategiyalarının araşdırılmasını, konkret tapşırıq və məsuliyyətlərin təfərrüatlarının təqdim edilməsini, gözlənilən nəticələr, layihənin effektiv idarə edilməsi üçün istifadə olunan idarəetmə üsulları və vasitələrin müzakirəsini, ilkin addımların nəzərdən keçirilməsini, həyata keçirilməsi nəzərdə tutulan fəaliyyətlər və 3E-Tərəfdaşlıq ilə əlaqəli maliyyə aspektlərinin həlli kimi məsələləri əhatə edib.

Xəzər Universitetinin və tərəfdaş universitetlərin nümayəndələri öz beynəlxalq layihələrini və enerji ilə bağlı təhsil və tədqiqat sahəsində potensiallarını vurğulayan təqdimatlarla çıxış ediblər. 3E-Tərəfdaşlıq layihəsinin məqsədi Azərbaycan, Gürcüstan və Ukraynadakı ali təhsil müəssisələrini modernləşdirmək və gücləndirmək, eyni zamanda onların enerjiyə davamlılıq və regionlararası əməkdaşlıq imkanlarını artırmaqdır. Bu məqsədə nail olmaq üçün layihə iki əsas məsələyə diqqət yetirir:

- Müasir sərəfşələri inkişaf etdirmək üçün enerji səmərəliliyi sahəsində kurikulumun təkmilləşdirilməsinin birgə layihələndirilməsi;
- İştirakçı ali məktəblər arasında Enerji Laboratoriyaları və Yaşıl Şəbəkə üçün əməkdaşlıq və şəbəkə strukturlarının yaradılmasının asanlaşdırılması.

Layihə bu məsələləri vurğulayaraq, hədəf ölkələrin təhsil və inkişaf çərçivələri daxilində innovasiya və davamlı inkişafı təşviq etmək məqsədi daşıyır.



